FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VER SHEET CT/P 13. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE 19/06-8 18-18-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-16-	
To the Honorable Commission 100775476	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Käre Bjorn Imeland	Name: KVÆRNER ASA	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗱 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. 169, N-1324	
≭ Assignment ☐ Merger	Lysaker, NORWAY	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ≭ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 068 8 /		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: April 30, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🗱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Robert W. Morris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>c/o FISH & NEAVE</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	* Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	06-1075	
5/20/1998 MCLAYBRO 00000028 061075 09068816 3 FC:560ity: New 36066 CH State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. Output Description:	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Robert W. Morris Name of Person Signing Sign	7/13/98 hature Date	
	over sheet, attachments, and document:	

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.:	
		SOLE/JOINT	INVENTION

(U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

Address	: Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor : Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address	: Citizenship
2. Full Name of Second Assignor : Assignor's Signature :	: Date :
Address Krags Terrasse 10A, N-0391 Oslo, Norway	: Citizenship : Norwegian
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor : Assignor's Signarure Kåre Bjørn Imeland : The bulked	: 30th Agril 198
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).	
application number of said application when known.	,
Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here (Application No, filed) the fi	
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have	empowered in the
by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	
being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such p by the assignee, its successors and assigns.	apers shall be borne
obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the	United States, it
assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its succe	
desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, it assignee, it assignee assignee.	
when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be	necessary or
consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding,	
AND, I/WEX HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/XWe will, wit	
cessors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	
of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention t	-
thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa	
and to [*] this invention and this application, and all divisions, and co and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted ther	
assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/xxxx entire right, tit	le, and interest in
transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consider which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/XX, as assignor(s), hav	
interest in and to this invention, the application for United States invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;	Letters Patent on this
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the en	tire right, title, and
address is P.O. 169, N-1324 Lysaker, Norway	
	,whose post office
WHEREAS, KVÆRNER ASA	
Patent on, 19(Serial No.	
for which I/WH executed an application for United States Letters Pate herewith or on or filed an application for Uni	
Figure 1 to 1 t	
SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE METHOD	O THE IT COULTED
have made an invention entitled: A METHOD FOR COOLING CONTAINER	ed to as Assignor%(\$0)], ES AND A COOLING
WHEREAS I/WEX, the below named inventor($f x$), [hereinafter referre	

RECORDED: 05/13/1998

PATENT REEL: 9334 FRAME: 0175